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R1: 2014FER2E+LHOERERHE

Jewellery
Technology
Investment
Total bar and coin demand
ETFs and similar products
Central bank net purchases

Gold demand

Q213
726.7
103.8
225.7
627.9

-402.2
92.1
1,148.3

Q2'14

509.6
101.0
235.4
275.3
-39.9
117.8
963.8

5-year

average

522.6
108.8
349.3
343.2
6.1
82.0
1,062.6

% change

-3
4
-56
28
-16

Q2'13
33,057
4,722
10,266
28,563
-18,297
4,187
52,232

Q214
21,108
4,183
9,752
11,405
-1,654
4,879
39,922

5-year

average

23,337
4,847
15,996
15,740
256
3,999
48,180

Tonnes o ussma |

Year on year Year on year

% change

7
-5
-60
17
24

Source: GFMS, Thomson Reuters; World Gold Council
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Source: The London Gold Market Fixing Ltd; Thomson Reuters Datastream; World Gold Council
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Source: GFMS, Thomson Reuters; World Gold Council
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Note: Annotations in chart relate to India only.

Source: Bloomberg; The London Gold Market Fixing Ltd; Thomson Reuters; World Gold Council
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Note: This chart represents jewellery fabrication demand, which is different from jewellery consumer demand. Fabrication is the first transformation of
gold bullion into a semi-finished or finished product. Consumption demand is equal to fabrication plus or minus jewellery imports or exports and stocking

or de-stocking in the supply chain.
Source: CPM Group; GFMS, Thomson Reuters; Metals Focus



®2: EF/E(hY)

Jewellery 1,999.3  2,360.9 508.8 508.6 543.1 726.7 564.8 526.3 582.1 509.6
Technology 415.4 409.1 104.4 98.2 103.7 103.8 103.4 98.2 98.8 101.0 -3
Electronics 284.5 279.5 72.3 67.0 71.0 70.1 711 67.3 67.5 68.8 -2
Other industrial 92.4 93.2 227 21.9 23.7 24.2 23.3 22.0 22.7 23.3 -4
Dentistry 38.6 36.3 9.4 9.3 9.0 9.5 9.0 8.9 8.6 8.9 -7
Investment 1,626.3 886.2 446.9 469.8 286.1 225.7 189.5 184.9 283.3 235.4 4
Total bar and coin demand 1,347.3  1,766.2 309.2 381.7 462.6 627.9 309.8 365.8 285.9 275.3 -56
Physical bar demand 1,039.1 1,379.1 234.8 297.5 355.6 496.6 251.2 275.7 224.6 2121 -57
Official coin 194.7 283.3 44.6 49.8 76.2 93.0 42.6 71.4 47.3 46.3 -50
Medals/imitation coin 113.4 103.8 29.7 34.3 30.8 38.4 16.0 18.8 14.0 17.0 -6
ETFs and similar products* 2791 -880.0 137.8 88.1 -176.5 -402.2 -120.2 -181.0 -2.6 -39.9 -
Central bank net purchases 5441 409.3 112.3 150.4 130.8 92.1 101.5 85.0 124.3 117.8 28
Gold demand 4,685.2  4,065.5 11725  1,227.0| 1,063.7 1,148.3 959.2 894.4| 1,088.4 963.8 -16
London PM fix (US$/0z) 1,669.0 1,411.2| 16520 1,721.8| 16318 14148 13263 1,276.2| 1,293.1 1,288.4 -9

*For a listing of the Exchange Traded Funds and similar products, please see the Notes and definitions.

Source: GFMS, Thomson Reuters; The London Gold Market Fixing Ltd; World Gold Council

®3: ERZ(AARFIL)

Q113 Q2'13 Q313

Jewellery 107,283 107,120 27,026 28,156 28,494 33,057 24,084 21,592 24,199 21,108 -36
Technology 22,292 18,560 5,545 5,436 5,438 4,722 4,407 4,031 4,107 4,183 -11
Electronics 15,265 12,682 3,842 3,709 3,725 3,188 3,033 2,761 2,807 2,850 -1
Other industrial 4,957 4,229 1,205 1,212 1,243 1,103 992 903 943 966 -12
Dentistry 2,069 1,649 498 515 470 431 382 367 357 367 -15
Investment 87,268 40,207 23,738 26,008 15,008 10,266 8,082 7,585 11,778 9,752 -5
Total bar and coin demand 72,293 80,134 16,422 21,129 24,270 28,563 13,209 15,010 11,884 11,405 -60
Physical bar demand 55,757 62,571 12,472 16,471 18,655 22,590 10,711 11,310 9,335 8,787 -61
Official coin 10,450 12,852 2,370 2,757 4,000 4,228 1,818 2,930 1,967 1,916 -55
Medals/imitation coin 6,086 4,712 1,579 1,901 1,614 1,745 681 770 582 703 -60
ETFs and similar products* 14,975  -39,927 7,317 4,879 -9,261  -18,297 -5,128 -7,425 -107 -1,654 -
Central bank net purchases 29,193 18,572 5,967 8,323 6,863 4,187 4,326 3,488 5,166 4,879 17
Gold demand 246,035 184,459 62,276 67,922 55,803 52,232 40,899 36,696 45,250 39,922 -24

*For a listing of the Exchange Traded Funds and similar products, please see the Notes and definitions.

Source: GFMS, Thomson Reuters; The London Gold Market Fixing Ltd; World Gold Council



R4 BREFE (BICERITIBSZRELY)

Investment 1,626.3 886.2 446.9 469.8 286.1 225.7 189.5 184.9 283.3 235.4 4
Total bar and coin demand 1,347.3 1,766.2 309.2 381.7 462.6 627.9 309.8 365.8 285.9 275.3 -56
Physical bar demand 1,039.1 1,379.1 234.8 297.5 355.6 496.6 251.2 275.7 224.6 2121 -67
Official coin 194.7 283.3 44.6 49.8 76.2 93.0 42.6 71.4 47.3 46.3 -50
Medals/imitation coin 113.4 103.8 29.7 34.3 30.8 38.4 16.0 18.8 14.0 17.0 -56
ETFs and similar products’ 279.1 -880.0 137.8 88.1 -176.5  -402.2 -120.2 -181.0 -2.6 -39.9 -
OTC investment and stock flows? -129.5 196.0 16.5 -123.7 -20.7 -168.6 170.8 214.5 -40.5 105.7 -
Total investment 1,496.9 1,082.2 463.4 346.1 265.4 57.1 360.3 399.3 242.8 341.1 497
Total investment US$mn 80,320 49,101 24,613 19,160 | 13,924 2,699 15,365 16,384 | 10,094 14,130 444

1 For alisting of the Exchange Traded Funds and similar products, please see the Notes and definitions.

2 For an explanation of OTC investment and stock flows, please see the Notes and definitions.

Source: GFMS, Thomson Reuters; The London Gold Market Fixing Ltd; World Gold Council
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US$/oz
€/oz
f/oz
CHF/kg
¥/g
Rs/10g
RMB/g
TL/g

1,669.0
1,298.7
1,0563.0
50,323.7
4,278.2
28,639.4
338.56
96.6

1,411.2
1,063.8
903.8
42,090.3
4,410.4
26,440.2
279.2
86.0

1,414.8
1,083.2
921.4
42,865.7
4,492.5
25,381.0
280.0
83.6

1,326.3
1,001.5
8556.5
39,744.2
4,216.8
26,503.5
261.2
84.0

1,276.2
937.8
789.2

37,072.3

4,107.1

25,452.4
250.0
82.8

1,293.1
9436
781.1
37,107.5
4,271.1
25,671.6
2563.7
92.0

1,288.4
939.7
765.4

36,831.56

4,228.9

24,777.9
258.1
87.5

Q214

Vs

Q2'13
% change

Source: The London Gold Market Fixing Ltd; Thomson Reuters Datastream; World Gold Council



R6: EOHIBEB/E(D—ILE J—ILR AD Y VIVRER)

Q312 Q114
Supply
Mine production 2,861.7 3,038.5 7441 744.4 686.2 7341 797.9 820.4 713.2 765.3 4
Net producer hedging -39.7 -44.5 1.3 -31.7 -10.6 -15.1 -5.9 -12.9 8.6 50.0 -
Total mine supply 2,821.9 12,9941 745.3 712.6 675.6 719.0 792.0 807.5 721.9 815.3 13
Recycled gold 1,633.7 1,267.4 4437 390.7 367.4 260.7 337.9 301.4 315.6 262.7 1
Total supply 4,455.7 4,261.5| 1,189.0 1,703.3| 1,043.0 979.7 1,130.0 1,108.8| 1,037.4 1,078.0 10
Demand
Fabrication
Jewellery' 1,999.3 2,360.9 508.8 508.6 5431 726.7 564.8 526.3 571.6 518.1 -29
Technology 415.4 409.1 104.4 98.2 103.7 103.8 103.4 98.2 98.8 101.0 -3
Sub-total above fabrication 2,414.8 2,770.0 613.2 606.8 646.8 830.5 668.2 624.5 670.4 619.1 -25
Total bar and coin demand 1,347.3 1,766.2 309.2 381.7 462.6 627.9 309.8 365.8 285.9 275.3 -56
ETFs and similar? 2791 -880.0 137.8 88.1 -176.5 -402.2 -120.2 -181.0 -2.6 -39.9 -
Central bank net purchases® 5441 409.3 112.3 150.4 130.8 921 101.5 85.0 124.3 117.8 28
Gold demand 4,585.2 4,0655| 11725 1,227.0| 1,063.7 1,148.3 959.2 894.4| 1,077.9 972.3 -15
OTC investment and stock flows* -129.5 196.0 16.5 -123.7 -20.7 -168.6 170.8 2145 -40.5 105.7 -
Total demand 4,455.7  4,261.5 1,189.0 1,103.3| 1,043.0 979.7 1,130.0 1,108.8| 1,037.4 1,078.0 10
London PM fix (US$/oz) 1,669.0 1411.2| 16520 1,721.8| 1,631.8 14148 1,326.3 1,276.2| 1,293.1 1,288.4 -9

1 Jewellery fabrication. The quarterly data differ from those for jewellery consumption shown in Table 2. Fabrication is the first transformation of gold bullion
into a semi-finished or finished product. Jewellery consumption is equal to fabrication plus/minus jewellery imports/exports plus/minus stocking/
de-stocking by distributors and manufacturers. On an annual basis, the consumption and fabrication data series will reconcile.

2 For a listing of the Exchange Traded Funds and similar products, please see the Notes and definitions.

3 Excluding any delta hedging of central bank options.

4 For an explanation of OTC investment and stock flows, please see the Notes and definitions.

Source: GFMS, Thomson Reuters; The London Gold Market Fixing Ltd; World Gold Council. Data in the table are consistent with those published by
GFMS, Thomson Reuters in their Gold Survey but adapted to the World Gold Council’s presentation.
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Figures in tonnes

Supply
Net imports, available for domestic consumption 352 91 114 119 202 825
Domestic supply from recycled gold 10 53 17 21 16 101
Domestic supply from other sources' 2 2 2 3 3 7
Equals total supply? 364 145 133 143 221 934

1 Domestic supply from local mine production, recovery from imported copper concentrates and disinvestment.
2 This supply can be consumed across the three sectors — jewellery, investment and technology. Consequently, the total supply figure in the table will
not add to jewellery plus investment demand for India.

Source: GFMS, Thomson Reuters; World Gold Council

]R8: BHEIF—DRFEELI4I0NE (FREN—R.2014F6RKER)

-_ % of reserves -_ % of reserves

United States 8,133.5 72% Austria 280.0 46%
2 Germany 3,384.2 68% 22 Belgium 227.4 35%
3 IMF 2,814.0 - 23 Philippines 194.3 10%
4 Italy 2,451.8 67% 24 Algeria 173.6 4%
5 France 2,435.4 65% 25 Kazakhstan 155.8 25%
6 Russia 1,094.7 10% 26 Thailand 152.4 4%
7 China 1,054.1 1% 27 Singapore 127.4 2%
8 Switzerland 1,040.0 8% 28 Sweden 125.7 8%
9 Japan 765.2 3% 29 South Africa 125.1 1%
10 Netherlands 612.5 54% 30 Mexico 123.3 3%
Il India 557.7 7% 31 Libya 116.6 4%
12 Turkey 512.9 16% 32 Greece 112.3 69%
13 ECB 503.2 28% 33 BIS 111.0 -
14 Taiwan 423.6 4% 34 Korea 104.4 1%
15 Portugal 382.5 83% 35 Romania 103.7 10%
16 Venezuela 367.6 71% 36 Poland 102.9 4%
17 Saudi Arabia 322.9 2% 37 Iraq 90.0 5%
18 United Kingdom 310.3 12% 38 Australia 79.9 6%
19 Lebanon 286.8 24% 39 Kuwait 79.0 8%
20 Spain 281.6 25% 40 Indonesia 78.1 3%

For information on the methodology behind this data, as well as footnotes for specific countries, please see our table of Latest World Official Gold Reserves,
at http://www.gold.org/government_affairs/gold_reserves/

Source: IMF IFS; World Gold Council
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-“__ Q214 vs 0213, % change

Total bar Total bar Total bar
and coin and coin and coin
Jewellery invest Total | Jewellery invest Total | Jewellery invest Total

India 188.0 149.0 337.0 1564.5 49.6 2041 -18 -39
Greater China 283.0 141.8 424.8 154.7 53.3 207.9 -45 -62 -51
China 261.6 137.5 399.1 143.4 491 192.5 -45 -64 -52
Hong Kong 19.0 1.0 20.0 9.1 0.5 9.5 -52 -52 -52
Taiwan 2.4 3.4 5.8 2.2 3.7 5.9 -6 9 3
Japan 4.5 4.5 9.0 3.8 0.8 4.6 -17 -82 -49
Indonesia 8.8 12.6 21.4 7.1 5.3 12.4 -19 -58 -42
South Korea 2.2 2.7 4.9 2.0 1.6 3.6 -9 -42 -27
Thailand 3.0 45.6 48.7 1.2 17.8 19.0 -60 -61 -61
Vietnam 3.4 30.1 3.5 2.8 16.5 19.3 -17 -45 -42
Middle East 62.2 19.3 81.4 46.9 11.2 58.1 -25 -42 -29
Saudi Arabia 20.8 4.9 25.7 16.5 819 20.4 -21 -20 -21
Egypt 13.5 7.6 211 1.1 3.1 14.2 -18 -60 -33
UAE 21.2 4.9 26.1 14.5 3.3 17.8 -32 -32 -32
Other Gulf 6.7 1.9 8.5 4.8 1.0 5.8 -28 -49 -33
Turkey 26.4 38.56 64.9 21.0 15.4 36.4 -20 -60 -44
Russia 16.5 - 16.5 17.2 - 17.2 4 - 4
USA 22.7 24.3 47.0 26.1 121 38.1 15 -50 -19
Europe ex CIS 7.2 87.0 94.2 75 50.1 57.6 4 -42 -39
Italy 4.2 - 4.2 3.8 - 3.8 -8 - -8
UK 3.0 - 3.0 3.6 - 3.6 21 - 21
France - 0.3 0.3 - 0.3 0.3 - -7 -7
Germany - 40.6 40.6 - 22.4 22.4 - -45 -45
Switzerland - 20.4 20.4 - 11.2 11.2 - -45 -45
Other Europe - 25.7 25.7 - 16.2 16.2 - -37 -37
Total above 627.7 555.4 1,183.1 4445 2838, 678.2 -29 -58 -43
Other 99.0 72.6 171.6 65.1 41.6 106.7 -34 -43 -38
World total 726.7 627.9 1,354.7 509.6 275.3 784.9 -30 -56 -42

Source: GFMS, Thomson Reuters; World Gold Council



®10: SEOHEERE: 2014FF2M+FH (RAN—X. BAKEI)

ez | 0214vs0213%change

Total bar Total bar Total bar
and coin and coin and coin
Jewellery invest Total | Jewellery invest Total | Jewellery invest Total

India 8,652 6,778 15,329 6,398 2,055 8,453 -25 -45
Greater China 12,871 6,451 19,321 6,406 2,207 8,613 -50 -66 -55
China 11,899 6,253 18,152 5,940 2,035 7,975 -50 -67 -56
Hong Kong 864 43 907 375 1© 394 -577. -56 -57.
Taiwan 107 155 262 91 153 244 -15 -1 -7
Japan 205 205 409 155 89 188 -24 -84 -54
Indonesia 400 573 973 294 220 514 -27 -62 -47
South Korea 100 121 221 83 64 147 -17 -47 -33
Thailand 137 2,076 2,213 50 739 789 -64 -64 -64
Vietnam 154 1,369 1,623 116 683 799 -25 -50 -48
Middle East 2,827 877 3,704 1,942 465 2,407 -31 -47 -35
Saudi Arabia 946 223 1,169 683 162 845 -28 -28 -28
Egypt 614 346 960 460 126 586 -25 -63 -39
UAE 964 222 1,186 601 137 737 -38 -38 -38
Other Gulf 302 86 388 198 40 238 -35 -53 -39
Turkey 1,199 1,751 2,951 870 639 1,509 -27 -63 -49
Russia 750 - 750 710 - 710 -5 - -5
USA 1,033 1,105 2,138 1,080 500 1,579 5 -55 -26
Europe ex CIS 326 3,957 4,283 309 2,077 2,385 -5 -48 -44
Italy 191 = 191 159 = 159 -17 = -17
UKk 135 - 135 149 - 149 10 - 10
France - 14 14 - 12 12 - -15 -15
Germany - 1,847 1,847 - 930 930 - -50 -50
Switzerland - 929 929 - 464 464 - -50 -50
Other Europe - 1,168 1,168 - 672 672 - -43 -43
Total above 28,5564 25,262 53,815 18,412 9,682 28,095 -36 -62 -48
Other 4,503 3,301 7,804 2,696 1,723 4,419 -40 -48 -43
World total 33,057 28,563 61,620 21,108 11,405 32,514 -36 -60 -47

Source: GFMS, Thomson Reuters; The London Gold Market Fixing Ltd; World Gold Council



®11: FEOHEERE-4MFHEE (b))

12 months ended Q2’13 12 months ended Q2’14 Year on Year % change

Total bar Total bar Total bar
and coin and coin and coin
Jewellery invest Total | Jewellery invest Total | Jewellery invest Total

India 636.6 438.9 1,075.5 565.3 209.4 774.7 -1 -28
Greater China 822.7 403.3 1,226.0 843.0 234.0 1,077.0 2 -42 -12
China 768.6 391.9 1,160.5 793.1 223.8 1,016.9 3 -43 -12
Hong Kong 46.7 2.5 491 42.8 2.3 451 -8 -6 -8
Taiwan 7.5 8.9 16.4 7.2 7.9 15.1 -4 -1 -8
Japan 16.9 -7.0 9.9 17.6 7.6 25.2 4 - 156
Indonesia 34.7 27.8 62.5 375 25.5 63.0 8 -8 1
South Korea 10.0 5.1 15.1 9.1 5.9 15.0 -9 17 0
Thailand 6.7 152.5 159.1 5.0 100.1 105.1 -25 -34 -34
Vietnam 11.6 78.1 89.7 1.7 74.6 86.3 1 -4 -4
Middle East 180.1 45.5 225.6 178.4 48.1 226.5 -1 6 0
Saudi Arabia 588 17.5 70.8 54.3 16.1 70.4 2 -8 -1
Egypt 47.5 9.5 57.0 43.6 14.4 58.0 -8 51 2
UAE 58.8 14.5 73.3 59.3 13.5 72.8 1 -7 -1
Other Gulf 20.6 4.1 24.6 21.3 4.1 25.4 4 2 3
Turkey 69.9 83.8 163.7 65.9 61.1 127.0 -6 -27 -17
Russia 70.9 - 70.9 73.7 - 73.7 4 - 4
USA 106.8 71.3 1781 125.6 48.7 174.4 18 -32 -2
Europe ex CIS 41.8 273.0 314.9 44.5 235.0 279.5 6 -14 -1
Italy 21.5 = 21.5 19.7 = 19.7 -9 = -9
UK 20.3 - 20.3 24.8 - 24.8 22 - 22
France - 2.2 2.2 - 1.8 1.8 - -19 -19
Germany - 116.3 116.3 - 107.2 107.2 - -8 -8
Switzerland - 711 711 - 52.0 52.0 - -27 -27
Other Europe - 83.4 83.4 - 74.0 74.0 - -1 -1
Total above 2,008.7 1,572.2 3,5680.9 1,977.4 1,050.0 3,027.3 -2 -33 -15
Other 278.7 209.2 487.9 205.4 186.8 392.2 -26 -1 -20
World total 2,287.3 1,781.4 4,068.7 2,182.7 1,236.8 3,419.6 -5 -31 -16

Source: GFMS, Thomson Reuters; World Gold Council



®12: FEOHEERE-4MFWSE (FEN—-X BAKRFID)

12 months ended Q213 12 months ended Q214 Year on Year % change

Total bar Total bar Total bar
and coin and coin and coin
Jewellery invest Total | Jewellery invest Total | Jewellery invest Total

India 32,618 22,356 54,973 23,516 8,712 32,228 -28 -41
Greater China 41,787 20,405 62,193 35,184 9,742 44,926 -16 -52 -28
China 39,061 19,831 58,892 33,101 9,317 42,418 -15 -53 -28
Hong Kong 2,345 125 2,470 1,784 97 1,882 -24 -22 -24
Taiwan 382 450 831 298 328 626 -22 -27 -25
Japan 866 -413 453 734 317 1,050 -15 - 132
Indonesia 1,784 1,387 3,171 1,564 1,065 2,628 -12 -23 -17
South Korea 519 248 767 380 246 626 -27 -1 -18
Thailand 329 7,795 8,124 208 4,170 4,378 -37 -47 -46
Vietnam 590 3,946 4,536 486 3,114 3,600 -18 -21 -21
Middle East 9,138 2,286 11,424 7,434 2,004 9,439 -19 -12 -17
Saudi Arabia 2,685 900 3,685 2,261 671 2,932 -16 -25 -18
Egypt 2,435 448 2,883 1,816 599 2,415 -25 34 -16
UAE 2,971 736 3,707 2,470 563 3,033 -17 -24 -18
Other Gulf 1,046 202 1,248 888 172 1,060 -15 -15 -15
Turkey 3,516 4,154 7,669 2,758 2,530 5,288 -22 -39 -31
Russia 3,671 - 3,671 3,069 - 3,069 -16 - -16
USA 5,674 3,624 9,198 5,228 2,024 7,252 -6 -44 -21
Europe ex CIS 2,214 13,953 16,168 1,844 9,800 11,644 -17 -30 -28
Italy 1,133 - 1,133 815 - 815 -28 - -28
UKk 1,081 - 1,081 1,029 - 1,029 -5 - -5
France - 116 116 - 74 74 - -36 -36
Germany - 5,913 5,913 - 4,471 4,471 - -24 -24
Switzerland - 3,655 3,655 - 2,170 2,170 - -41 -41
Other Europe - 4,269 4,269 - 3,084 3,084 - -28 -28
Total above 102,606 79,742 182,347 82,405 43,724 126,129 -20 -45 -31
Other 14,127 10,641 24,768 8,578 7,785 16,363 -39 -27 -34
World total 116,732 90,383 207,115 90,983 51,509 142,492 -22 -43 -31

Source: GFMS, Thomson Reuters; The London Gold Market Fixing Ltd; World Gold Council



R13: EREOBET—9

Tonnes
NI
and coin | ETFs and Tech- Central and coin | ETFs and Tech- Central

Jewellery invest | similar* nology banks Total |Jewellery invest similar nology banks Total

2004 2,619 361 133 418 -479 3,052 34.4 4.7 1.7 5.5 -6.3 40.1
2005 2,721 418 208 440 -663 3,124 38.9 6.0 3.0 6.3 -9.5 44.6
2006 2,302 430 260 471 -365 3,097 44.7 8.3 5.1 9.1 -7.1 60.1
2007 2,425 438 253 477 -484 3,110 54.2 9.8 5.7 10.7 -10.8 69.5
2008 2,306 920 321 464 -235 3,775 64.6 25.8 9.0 13.0 -6.6 105.8
2009 1,817 835 623 414 -34 3,656 56.8 26.1 19.5 12.9 -1.0 114.3
2010 2,034 1,225 382 469 77 4,187 80.1 48.2 15.0 18.5 3.0 164.9
2011 2,029 1,673 185 458 457 4,702 102.5 79.5 9.4 231 231 237.6
2012 1,999 1,347 279 415 544 4,585 107.3 72.3 15.0 22.3 29.2 246.0
2013 2,361 1,766 -880 409 409 4,065 107.1 80.1 -39.9 18.6 18.6 184.5
Q2'08 573 160 5 125 -68 794 16.5 4.6 0.1 3.6 -1.9 22.9
Q308 716 295 149 120 76 1,204 201 8.3 4.2 3.4 2.1 33.7
Q4'08 505 356 95 97 -12 1,041 12.9 9.1 2.4 2.5 -0.3 26.6
Q1'09 371 169 465 89 -62 1,032 10.8 4.9 13.6 2.6 -1.8 30.1
Q2'09 456 227 68 103 9 863 13.5 6.7 2.0 3.1 0.3 25.6
Q3’09 516 221 43 108 10 897 15.9 6.8 1.3 8.3 0.3 27.7
Q409 474 218 47 13 10 863 16.8 7.7 1.7 4.0 0.4 30.5
Q110 550 252 6 115 58 982 19.6 9.0 0.2 4.1 2.1 35.0
Q2'10 422 314 296 17 14 1,162 16.2 12.1 1.4 4.5 0.5 447
Q3’10 545 316 50 121 23 1,055 21.5 12.5 2.0 4.8 0.9 41.6
Q4'10 517 342 30 17 -17 988 227 15.0 1.3 5.1 -0.8 43.4
Q1’1 582 410 -61 116 137 1,185 26.0 18.3 -2.7 5.2 6.1 52.8
Q2'1 513 347 54 19 66 1,100 24.9 16.8 2.6 5.8 3.2 53.3
Q3'M1 485 442 87 17 141 1,273 26.5 24.2 4.8 6.4 7.7 69.7
Q4'n 449 374 104 105 113 1,145 24.4 20.3 5.7 5.7 6.1 62.1
Q112 521 354 53 108 118 1,154 28.3 19.2 2.9 5.9 6.4 62.7
Q212 461 302 0 105 164 1,031 23.8 15.6 0.0 54 8.5 53.4
Q3'12 509 309 138 104 112 1,173 27.0 16.4 7.3 5.5 6.0 62.3
Q412 509 382 88 98 150 1,227 28.2 211 4.9 5.4 8.3 67.9
Q113 543 463 -177 104 131 1,064 28.5 24.3 -9.3 5.4 6.9 55.8
Q213 727 628 -402 104 92 1,148 331 28.6 -18.3 4.7 4.2 52.2
Q3'13 565 310 -120 103 101 959 241 13.2 -5.1 4.4 4.3 40.9
Q413 526 366 -181 98 85 894 21.6 15.0 7.4 4.0 3.5 36.7
Q114 582 286 -3 99 124 1,088 24.2 11.9 -0.1 4.1 5.2 45.2
Q2'14 510 275 -40 101 118 964 211 11.4 -1.7 4.2 4.9 39.9

*For a listing of the Exchange Traded Funds and similar products, please see the Notes and definitions.

Source: GFMS, Thomson Reuters; The London Gold Market Fixing Ltd; World Gold Council
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Tonnes
2,500
2,212.0
[ ] +7.0 +19.2 2,052.2 [
2,000 -178.2 -7.7 -159.7
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1,000
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0
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net purchases H1"13-H1"14
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Source: GFMS, Thomson Reuters; World Gold Council
E12: 2HROSTE (b, EN—X. (10BXKRIV))
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% change
10
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Source: The London Gold Market Fixing Ltd; Thomson Reuters Datastream; World Gold Council
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Source: GFMS, Thomson Reuters; The London Gold Market Fixing Ltd; www.exchangetradedgold.com; World Gold Council



E15: FEHDTI/0I-BE(hY)

Tonnes
140

[0 Ses—

100 f

80 |-

60 -

40

20 e

Q211 Q411 Q2'12 Q412 Q2'13 Q413 Q214

1 Electronics M Other industrial 1 Dentistry

o FU/0V—NHICBIIDEFEGCHOFH. FTETLTELTLD,
¢ BFHROEECSTDEHN(LORMERERMANDBAT) (F S HBEEOIBFHEOREDE TRRSN

Source: GFMS, Thomson Reuters; World Gold Council
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HEEBRE (Consumer demand)
HBEICHBIFDEMBIESVICE S SEDBADIKE (THROBREAN
BEENEUEEDE),

ETIAE (Dental)
FINTOEZEFERAL T, mRAZ(ERFADOEEEE) DPEREFIE
RISMRICNI DT &,

ETF3 XU ZD%ELIE R (ETFs and similar products)
ROETFBXRUZDHELIERZZT Gold Bullion Securities
(London). Gold Bullion Securities (Australia).

SPDR® Gold Shares (IHstreetTRACKS Gold Shares).
NewGold Gold Debentures.iShares Comex Gold Trust.
ZKB Gold ETF. GOLDIST.ETF Securities Physical Gold.
ETF Securities (Tokyo).ETF Securities (NYSE).
XETRA-GOLD. Julius Baer Physical Gold.Central Fund of
Canada and Central Gold Trust. Swiss Gold.iShares Gold
Bullion Fund (IHClaymore Gold Bullion ETF). Sprott Physical
Gold Trust.ETF Securities Glitter. Mitsubishi Physical Gold
ETF.iShares Gold CH&;& (Fabrication)

#5& (Fabrication)
SRS BFFREHURNDRIIDERE,

Efim (Jewellery)

FCBEST NI R TDASYNEMBB LUERFET RS H thDER
ZEODEREDIEWV), EEURDE DR P iR ETHAYF
ESNMDERE. EiRELTHIATNSEE-SithS . BEOEMEE
TEDICHUTDEA.

London PM fix
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